

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.12

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 24369/2011 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1498 OF 2010

MURUGAN Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU Respondent(s)
(for bail and office report)

Date: 17/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati,Adv.
Mr. Karmendra Singh,Adv.
Mr. Mohan Sharma,Adv.
Gp.Capt.Karan Singh Bhati,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.Balaji,Adv.
Mr. M. Abalagan,Adv.
Mr. R Rakesh Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.
Crl. Misc. Petition seeking bail is rejected.
Hearing expedited.

(N.K. Goel)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master