

SECTION IIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1498 OF 2010

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 9719 OF 2013

(Application for bail)

MURUGAN

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

STATE OF T. NADU

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

This is an appeal by way of Special Leave granted vide this Court's order dated 9th August, 2010. Service of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal is complete as sole respondent -State is represented through Mr. M. Y. Kanna, Advocate. Original Records of the High Court as well as Trial Court have been received in the matter and are available in Court room for reference. Counsel for the appearing parties have not filed additional documents so far..

The application for bail in the matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 10th May, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“Heard.

**List the application along with the appeal in the
month
of September, 2013.”**

The matter alongwith application for bail above mentioned is therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 2nd day of September, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, Adv.
2. Mr. M. Y. Kanna, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

cs/c2