

R  
ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.5

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1498 OF 2010

MURUGAN Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 03/10/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Appellant(s) Ms. Monika Sharma, Adv.  
Gp. Capt.Karan Singh Bhati,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.  
Ms. Vanita Chandrakant Giri, Adv.  
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As nobody is willing to argue the appeal, put up in usual  
course.

(O.P. Sharma)  
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)  
Court Master