

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.8

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No.1498/2010

MURUGAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Respondent(s)

(ONLY IA No.5104/2018-I/A FOR BAIL IS TO BE LISTED)

Date : 09-02-2018 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s) Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, AOR
Mr. Jaideep Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR
Mrs. Mahalakshmi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are not inclined to grant bail to the appellant. Hence, the application for grant of bail is rejected.

Hearing of the Criminal Appeal is expedited.

List this matter in the third week of April, 2018 for final disposal.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER