

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No.1498/2010

MURUGAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Respondent(s)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date : 19-04-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s) Ms. Chitrangda Rastravara, Adv.
 Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.
 Mr. T. Gopal, Adv.
 Ms. Tanuja Patra, Adv.
 Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR
 Mrs. Sujatha Bagadhi, Adv.
 Mrs. Maha Lakshmi, Adv.
 Ms. Nithya, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Orders reserved.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER

Books Cited:-

- 1) (2017) 8 SCC 497
- 2) (2010) 2 SCC 353
- 3) (2006) 12 SCC 254
- 4) (1978) 4 SCC 196
- 5) (1952) SCR 526
- 6) (2002) 8 SCC 426
- 7) (1972) 3 SCC 393

